
 

 

 

 

Seven Oaks Met School   Principal:       Nancy Janelle 
640 Jefferson Avenue   Phone:  204-336-5050 
Winnipeg, MB R2V 0P2   Fax:  204-334-7293 
metschool@7oaks.org 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Office Opens 

Monday, September 02, 2024 Labour Day - No School 

Tuesday, September 03, 2024 Administration Day - No Classes 

Wednesday, September 04, 2024 SOMet PD Day - No Classes 

Thursday, September 05, 2024 Student & Advisor 1on1s - No Classes 

Friday, September 06, 2024 First Official Day of Classes - Quarter One Begins, Day 4 

  Free breakfast program begins & morning smudge first PMU 

  Met Monitors - Grade 12s (Sept 1 - Nov 15) 

Monday, September 09, 2024 Whole School Outing - Aki Center *lunch provided 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 MICE - Entrepreneurship Internship Presentation 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Breakfast Program Meeting @lunch 

Thursday, September 12, 2024 STEM Collective Begins @MCAT; Sandbox Graphics LTI Presentation 

Friday, September 13, 2024 School Photo Day 

Monday, September 16, 2024 City of Winnipeg Council Page Applications Due 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Tech Hub Sem I & Sandbox LTIs Begin; Cultural Credit to Birds Hill Park (sage picking) 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 Gr 10s Camping at Experimental Lakes (Sept 18-20) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Treaty Education PD - No Classes 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Safe Workers of Tomorrow Workshop (for all new students); MICE LTI Begins 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Annual Awards Night & Family BBQ, 6pm 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Gr 9s Camping at the Aki Center (Sept 26-27) 

Monday, September 30, 2024 National Day for Truth & Reconciliation - No School 

Wednesday, October 02, 2024 National Day for Truth & Reconciliation Presentation @ SOPAC 

Friday, October 04, 2024 Gr 11 Math Outing - IKEA; D&D (rm 5/6) and Student Leadership (rm 4) begins @lunch 

Monday, October 07, 2024 Ethics Club (rm 4) begins @lunch 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 SOSD Divisional PD Day - No Classes 

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 Gr 9 LTI Readiness Outing - Try-a-Trade; GSA begins (rm 8); Social Justice, YIP @lunch 

Thursday, October 10, 2024 Cultural Credit to Aki (tipi teaching) 

Friday, October 11, 2024 Bake Sale in Lobby & Hot Ones in Great Room at lunch 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Thanksgiving - No School 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Kitchen Brigades begins; Food Handlers (day 1/2 - PM) 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Whole School Fall Outing - Birds Hill Park 

Thursday, October 17, 2024 Food Handlers (day 2/2 - PM) 

Friday, October 18, 2024 Student Leadership @lunch 

Monday, October 21, 2024 Gr 10 Outing - KP with other Met Schools 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo; GSA @lunch 

Friday, October 25, 2024 MTS PD Day - No Classes 

Monday, October 28, 2024 Quarter One Exhibitions (Oct 28 - Nov 1) 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Halloween Costume Contest @lunch 

Thursday, October 31, 2024 MICElite & Toybox internship presentations 

Friday, November 1, 2024 School Photo Retakes @ SOMet, 1 pm 

Monday, November 4, 2024 Quarter Two Begins, Day 1; Annual Winnipeg Harvest Food & Toy & Winter Clothing Drive (Nov 4-29) 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Gr 9 LTI Readiness - Mock Informational Interviews 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 Gr 9 LTI Readiness - Take Your Kids to Work Day; 

Thursday, November 7, 2024 Cultural Credit to Aki (drums & rattles) 

Friday, November 8, 2024 GC Remembrance Day Ceremonies; GC University Fair; YIP begins (Youth in Philanthropy) 

Monday, November 11, 2024 Remembrance Day - No School 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 GSA @lunch 

Friday, November 15, 2024 Quarter One Reports Available on Parent Connect; Gr 11(pm) & Gr 12(am) Wellness Outing - Bowling 

Monday, November 18, 2024 Met Monitors - Grade 10s (Nov 16 -Jan 31); Gr 10(pm) & Gr 9(am) Wellness Outing - Bowling 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 GSA @lunch 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 Toybox & MICElite - Entrepreneurship Internship Begins 

Friday, November 22, 2024 Quarter One Family Meetings - No Classes 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 Ethics Bowl Training 

Monday, December 2, 2024 Gr 10 Outing - Living Prairie Museum (am); Santa for Seniors - Luther Care Home (Dec 2-13); Perogy $ due 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 Student leadership activity in advo & bake sale at lunch 

Thursday, December 5, 2024 SOSD Climate Action Plan Meeting 

Friday, December 6, 2024 Quarter Two Exhibitions (Dec 6-16) 

Monday, December 09, 2024 Holiday Coffeehouse Fundraiser, 6pm 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Cultural Credit @RRC 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Hot Chocolate at lunch - bring your own mug (student leadership) 

Thursday, December 12, 2024 Outing to Urban Stable (see Terri) 

Friday, December 13, 2024 Last day to drop off gifts for Luther Care Home 

Monday, December 16, 2024 Last day of Q2 exhibitions, last day for Harvest Manitoba donations 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo; Ugly Holiday Sweater Day 

Friday, December 20, 2024 Whole School Outing - Grade Level 

Monday, December 23, 2024 Winter Break (Dec 23-Jan 3) - No School 

Monday, January 6, 2025 School Reopens; Quarter Three Begins, Day 5 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 No Kitchen Brigades today! 

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Grad Photo Day 1/2; Cultural Credit to Aki (Indigenous games) 

Friday, January 10, 2025 Grad Photo Day 2/2 

Monday, January 13, 2025 Spirit Week - January 13-17 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Tech Hub Exhibitions; Kitchen Brigades restarts 
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Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Creative Manitoba Presentation, 9:45 

Thursday, January 16, 2025 Red Cross Climate Disaster Workshop (16 & 17); N'dinawemak Presentation, 1:00 

Friday, January 17, 2025 Quarter Two Reports Available on Parent Connect; Student Leadership Pita Pit Lunch 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Whole School Outing - Leaving to Learn 

Friday, January 24, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade 10 & 11, skating at the Forks 

Monday, January 27, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade 9 & 12, skating at the Forks 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo; Student Leadership Hot Ones with Shandra 

Friday, January 31, 2025 Met PD Day - No Classes 

Monday, February 3, 2025 Met Monitors - Grade 11s (Feb 3 - Apr 15) 

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Tech Hub Sem II Begins 

Friday, February 7, 2025 Karaoke Night (Raquel/Mahalia) 3:30-6:00 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Whole School Winter Outing - Harbourview 

Monday, February 17, 2025 Louis Riel Day - No School 

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Cultural Credit Youth Gathering 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Bear Clan Outing 

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 SOMet Open House @6pm 

Friday, February 28, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade Level 

Monday, March 3, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade Level 

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Quarter Three Exhibitions (March 5-19) 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Cultural Credit at Aki (sweat lodge) 

Friday, March 07, 2025 Application & Registration Forms Due for 2025-26 

Friday, March 14, 2025 Treaty Education PD - No Classes 

Monday, March 24, 2025 Whole School Outing - Grade Level 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Bear Clan Outing 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo 

Friday, March 28, 2025 Quarter Three Reports Available on Parent Connect 

Monday, March 31, 2025 Spring Break (Mar 31- Apr 4) 

Monday, April 7, 2025 School Reopens; Quarter Four Begins, Day 4; Earth Month 

Friday, April 11, 2025 Quarter Three Family Meetings - No Classes 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Met Monitors - Grade 9s (Apr 16 - June 27); Cultural Credit at Aki (ribbon skirts & shirts) 

Friday, April 18, 2025 Good Friday - No School 
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Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Earth Day 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Whole School Outing - CBA Day 

Monday, April 28, 2025 Gr 9 Outing - Amazing Race 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 STEAMfest (April 29 - May 1) 

Thursday, May 01, 2025 MMIWG2S Month 

Monday, May 05, 2025 Red Dress Day 

Tuesday, May 06, 2025 Cultural Credit to Brokenhead 

Wednesday, May 07, 2025 Met School Production at SOPAC (matinee & evening) 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Senior-Thesis Project Fair 

Monday, May 19, 2025 Victoria Day - No School 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Community Needs Fair 9:00@Wayfinders 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade Level 

Friday, May 23, 2025 Wellness Outing - Grade Level 

Monday, May 26, 2025 Quarter Four Exhibitions & Family Meetings (May 26 - June 13); Gr 12 ELA Exam (May 26 - 29) 

Monday, June 02, 2025 Pride Month; SOMet Scholarships Applications Due 

Wednesday, June 04, 2025 Family & Mentor BBQ 

Thursday, June 05, 2025 SOSD Graduation Pow Wow 

Friday, June 06, 2025 Met PD Day - No Classes 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Gr 12 PreCal Exam; Tech Hub Exhibitions 

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 Gr 12 Essential Math Exam 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Gr 12 Applied Math Exam 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Whole School Outing - grade level 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Met School Convocation 2pm @SOPAC 

  Grad Dinner 6pm & School Dance 9-11pm @Qualico 

Monday, June 23, 2025 Gr 8 Outing to Kildonan Park 

Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Whole School Spring Outing - Kildonan Park 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Last Day of School - Quarter Four Reports Available on Parent Connect 
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